
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028944-2024 

Contract

Old Bakery Supported Living (Support Only)

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028944

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04999c  

Published 10 September 2024, 1:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Financial Services

ROTHERHAM

S601AE

Contact

Yvonne Dutton

Email

yvonne.dutton@rotherham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1709334165

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028944-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028944-2024
mailto:yvonne.dutton@rotherham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Old Bakery Supported Living (Support Only)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this service is to provide support to adults with a learning disability, autistic
spectrum disorders, epilepsy, behaviours that may challenge, mental health needs including
dementia and physical disability, who are living in a supported living environment. All
services delivered to individuals within this service will be in accordance with a signed-off
person-centred plan which will describe in detail how eligible social care needs and relevant
independent living outcomes will be met.

The service's main objective is to provide the best possible care and support in accordance
with the expressed lifestyle of each person. The service will also incorporate a person-
centred, asset based, outcome focused philosophy of service delivery by promoting each
person's abilities and strengths to mitigate their assessed needs whilst always promoting
choice, inclusion and personal freedoms.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £310,000 / Highest offer: £320,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supported living

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Due to the nature of the services provided the exact contract value in unknown.

The indicative value is in the region of £310,664

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This was awarded to meet the needs of the council

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Life Skills Rotherham Ltd

1&2 Derwent Way,

Rotherham,

S63 6EX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Companies House

11895907

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £310,000 / Highest offer: £320,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T17:46:08+0100
	TCPDF




